# -OP \$140.00 307236

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viewsonics, Inc.		09/26/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	30000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 308N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072363	DIGITAL PLUS
Registration Number:	2667722	LOCKINATOR
Registration Number:	2743510	PROFORMANCE BY VIEWSONICS
Registration Number:	2682425	T-SEAL
Registration Number:	2467702	V

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station
Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0752

900077066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70015990-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
Date:	05/16/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger Viewsonics#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Viewsonics#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0753

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIEWSONICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EMERSON NETWORK POWER CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS,
INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERSON NETWORK POWER CONNECTIVITY
SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 9:49
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARYS OF CE

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5168173

DATE: 11-02-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0754

276**4**753 8100**M** 

061008928

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 PM 09/29/2003 FILED 09:49 PM 09/29/2003 SRV 030626875 - 2764752 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VIEWSONICS, INC. INTO

# EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Viewsonics, Inc.

Emerson Electronic Connector and Components

Company

Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company, the surviving corporation, shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 8000 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63136.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2003.

Dated as of September 26, 2003

EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY

By: N OW	1. NS.	Bv:
Name: HARLEY M. SMITH Title: SECRETARY	 Tame: HARLEY M. SMITH	Name

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0755

**RECORDED: 05/16/2007**